
エネルギー＆食物アレルギー情報 ■　MoMoChi CAFE'&DINING    販売商品　　 【ドリンクメニュー】 更新:2024 年3月19日

Energy and Food Allergy Information MoMoChi CAFE'&DINING  items for sale -　[ Drink Menu] Updated:Mar.19.2024

※商品内容は随時更新されますので、ご注意ください。

　　 Information on menu items are updated as needed, so please be sure to check them regularly.

※記載のないメニューについては弊社までお問い合わせ下さい。

　　　For menu items that do not have any information listed, please contact Pronto directly.
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ブレンドコーヒー Coffee 8 ●

アイスコーヒー Iced coffee 7 ●

エスプレッソ Espresso 4 ●

アイス エスプレッソ Iced espresso 8 ●

カプチーノ Cappuccino 125 ●

アイスカプチーノ Iced cappuccino 107 ●

カプチーノウィーンスタイル Cappuccino Vienna Style 240 ●

アイスカプチーノウィーンスタイル Iced cappuccino vienna style 232 ●

京抹茶チョコレート Matcha chocolate 263 ●

アイス京抹茶チョコレート Iced  Matcha Chocolate 263 ●

タピオカ抹茶黒蜜
Tapioca matcha  and　brown
sugar syrup

306 ●

アイスタピオカ抹茶黒蜜
Iced Tapioca matcha and　brown
sugar syrup

306 ●

京抹茶ラテ Kyoto Matcha Latte 227 ●

アイス京抹茶ラテ Iced　Kyoto Matcha Latte 227 ●

濃・京抹茶ラテ Rich Kyoto Matcha Latte 221 ●

アイス濃・京抹茶ラテ Rich　Iced　Kyoto Matcha Latte 221 ●

タピオカトッピング Tapioca toppings 57 ●

ホットティー Hot Tea 4 ●

ホットティー（レモン） Hot Tea(Lemon) 5 ●

ホットティー（ミルク） Hot Tea(Milk) 24 ●

ハーブティー（カモミール＆蜜りんご）
Herb tea (Chamomile & Honey
Apple)

4 ●

アイスティー Iced Tea 2 ●

アイスティー（レモン） Iced Tea(Lemon) 3 ●

アイスティー（ミルク） Iced Tea(Milk) 15 ●

ブラッドオレンジジュース Blood Orange JuIce 78 ●

食物アレルゲン

Food allergens

メニュー名 Menu Name
エネルギー
（kcal）／杯
Kcal/meal

該
当
な
し

特定原材料に準ずるもの

Potentially allergenic materials

特定原材料

Allergenic materials

エネルギー（kcal）表示について≫
・仕入先情報及び食品標準成分表に基づく計算値です。

・店内での調理商品は、若干の誤差が生じる場合があります。ご了承ください。

・エネルギーは、ソース・トッピング等のすべてを含んだ値です。

Information on energy (kcal)
・This is vendor information or totals based on the food standards composition table.
・There may be slight differences for food prepared in-store. We appreciate your understanding 
on this matter.
・Energy values contain all items such as sauces and toppings.

食物アレルギー物質表示について≫
・メニューの原材料に基づき作成しています。

・●は原材料として使用していることを意味します。

・店内での調理工程は、他のアレルギー物質を含む原材料と、共通設備・機材にて調理しています。

About the food allergenic substances table
・This is created based on ingredients used in menu items
・● indicates that an item is used as an ingredient.
・Facilities and equipment used for in-store food preparation are shared, and may contain traces of food 
allergens.
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アップルジュース Apple Juice 90 ●

スパークリングウォーター 330ml Sparkling water　330ml 2 ●

ザ・プレミアム・モルツ　〈香る〉エール
The Premium Malt's(Small
Bottle)

113 ●

オールフリー
All Free(Small Bottle/Non
Alcohol)

0 ●
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